At maturity, funds automatically roll over into the next available RSP term unless 
withdrawn. Renewals occur at the posted rate for the new term. Members will be 
notified prior to rollover. 

6. Further Eligibility for 1% Cash Back Bonus: 

Members who deposit TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($25,000.00), or more, in 
New Funds into an Eligible RSP Product during the Campaign Period will receive a 1% 
cash back bonus, credited to their HMECU bank account within five (5) business days 

after purchase (the “Cash Back Bonus”). The maximum eligible Cash Back Bonus is